900275324 12/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Projectiondesign AS		09/25/2013	COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCO NV	
Street Address:	President Kennedypark 35	
City:	Kortrijk	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	8500	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3797953	PROJECTIONDESIGN
Registration Number:	3678189	AVIELO
Registration Number:	3514577	PROJECTIONDESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669133501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8669133499

Email: kflanagan@symbus.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford C, Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOB 224, 225, 226

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900275324 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0264

P \$90.00 3797953

Name: Clifford D. Hyra Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive Address Line 2: Suite 2000 Reston, VIRGINIA 20190 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford D. Hyra Signature: /Clliff Hyra/ Date: 12/20/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHERAS, Projectiondesign AS (ASSIGNOR), a Norwegian Company of Habernveien 53, 1630 Gamle Fredrikstad, Norway, has adopted and is using the marks

- Projectiondesign (+ design), , Registration no. 3797953, dated June 8, 2010 (the mark and Registration)
- Aviel (+ design), Registration no. 3678189, dated September 8, 2009 (the mark and Registration)
- Projectiondesign, Registration no. 3514577, dated October 14, 2008 (the mark and Registration)

which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, BARCO NV (ASSIGNEE), a company of Belgium, of President Kennedypark 35, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledge, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof.

Projectiondesign AS

25 September 2013

RECORDED: 12/20/2013

Typed name

Senior Vice President Entertainment Division

Typed Title

Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0266